The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight LIST PRICE
Ibs AT DEALER

Standard Equipment:

POWERTRAIN

C4.4e twin turbo Tier 4 Final diesel
engine

Electric fuel priming pump
Reversible electric cooling fans
Two-stage fuel filtration system with
water separator and indicator
Sealed double element air filter with
integrated pre-cleaner
Biodiesel capable (up to B20)

UNDERCARRIAGE

Grease lubricated track link
Tie down points on base frame
(ISO 15818 compliant)

HYDRAULICS

Electronic main control valve

Auto warm up

Tandem type electronic main pump
Boom and stick regeneration circuits
Automatic two speed travel

Boom and stick drift reduction valve
Element type main hydraulic filter
Travel motor, final Drive

with bio capable

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery

Centralized electrical disconnect switch

CAT product link
After engine shut down programmable

time delay LED working

lights:

One chassis mounted,one LH boom mounted

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
Sound suppressed ROPS cab (ISO 12117-2
compliant) with viscous mount
Increased rear window size
as emergency exit
Openable tempered front upper windshield
w/assist device and removable tempered
lower windshield with in cab storage
bracket
2 inch (51mm) orange seat belt
Upper radial wiper for 70/30
Automatic bi-level air conditioner
with pressurized function
Washable floor mat
Beacon ready
2 x 12V DC outlet and USB port
Dome and lower LED interior lights,
coat hook, cup holder, console storage
rear storage with net, and overhead

storage with net

(Comfort cab) - for Japan

-Mechanical suspension comfort seat
w/ headrest, console height adjustment
w/ tools, arm rest angle adjustment
-Fixed left side console

-Openable steel hatch

(Deluxe cab)

-Air suspension deluxe seat w/ headrest
w/ 2 step seat heater, console height
adjustment w/o tools, arm rest height
and angle adjustment

-Tilt up left side console

-Openable polycarbonate hatch for 2P
windshield

SAFETY AND SECURITY
RH hand rail and hand hold
(ISO 2867 compliant)
Service platform with anti-skid plate
and countersunk bolts
Hydraulic lock out lever neutralizes
all controls
Ground level accessible secondary engine
shutoff switch in cab
Signaling / warning horn

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Side entry to service platform

Grouped location for engine oil

and fuel filters

Ground level 2nd dipstick for engine oil
Sampling ports for scheduled oil
Sampling (S.0.S)

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-001

Effective 02JAN2019

1 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

Lane 2 is reserved for the Base Orders Program.
Please use Lane 2 when placing orders that are part of the Base Order
Management Program.

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-002

2 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
550-5524 32007AHEX AM-NDCATC . .. ..ttt ittt e et eeteeeeenn 0 $238, 310

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM BALTIMORE & TACOMA DIST. CENTER

4.2MT(9,2601b) Counterweight, Reach Boom, 2.9m(9’6") Reach Stick
790mm(31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 8" Monitor, Cat Grade with 2D,

Combined Circuit, Quick Coupler Circuit (Cat Pin Grabber)

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
529-3052
490-7670
490-7673
492-8537
494-4985
490-4143
490-4179
516-9880
516-9883
513-3210
489-2950
513-3214
532-9542

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT(9,260LB)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
BOOM, REACH 5.7M(18°8")

STICK, R2.9M(9°6")

LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
CYLINDER, BOOM

CYLINDER, STICK

CYLINDER, BKT, B1

GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
GRADE SENSOR, R2.9M(9°6") STICK
BOOM TUBE W/EOU

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMBINED

JOYSTICKS, SLIDER

VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS
RETURN PIPE, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

517-4758
489-2981
489-2983
356-8117
242-6490
487-7001
484-8021
511-9427
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
441-3007
521-3306
512-4549
516-2545
508-9617
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
511-5861
525-1734
492-2915
516-0550
346-7148
489-3732
488-9287
134-8875

CONTROL, QC
LINES, HP, REACH BOOM

LINES, QC, REACH BOOM

LINES, HP, R2.9M(9'6") STICK
LINES, QC, R2.9M(9'6") STICK

CAB, DELUXE

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
MONITOR, 8"

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH

TRAVEL MOTOR, STD

TRACK, 790MM(31") TG

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, RH MIRRORS
ALARM, TRAVEL

HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

STARTING AID, ETHER

LIGHTS, STANDARD

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
GUARD, SWIVEL

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-003

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

489-2952 SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD
523-6217 LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL, QC
493-9765 FINE SWING

532-8302 STORAGE TRAY

490-7705 QUICK DRAINS READY

521-1037 DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI
521-1035 DECALS, CAB, ANSI

520-9418 FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
528-4738 FILM, CANADA

524-0419 LIFT CHART, 320

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-004

4 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
560-3223 32007BHEX AM-NDCATG ... ...ttt ittt ettt eeeeeeeenn 0 $239, 680

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM BALTIMORE & TACOMA & GALVESTON DIST. CENTER

4.2MT (9,2601b) Counterweight, Reach Boom, 2.9M (9'6") Reach Stick
790MM (31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 10" Monitor, Cat Grade with 2D,

Combined Circuit, Quick Coupler Circuit (Cat Pin Grabber)

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
550-3471
490-7670
490-7673
492-8537
494-4985
490-4143
490-4179
516-9880
516-9883
513-3210
489-2950
513-3214
560-3310

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT (9,260LB)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18°8")

STICK, R2.9M (9°6")

LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
CYLINDER, BOOM

CYLINDER, STICK

CYLINDER, BKT, B1

GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
GRADE SENSOR, R2.9M (9'6") STICK
BOOM TUBE W/EOU

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV

JOYSTICKS, SLIDER

VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV

517-4758
489-2981
489-2983
356-8117
242-6490
487-7001
484-8021
511-9428
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
521-3306
559-0031
327-6552
516-2545
508-9617
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
511-5861
490-2683
524-8314
562-5718

CONTROL, QC

LINES, HP, REACH BOOM
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM
LINES, HP, R2.9M (9°'6") STICK
LINES, QC, R2.9M (9'6") STICK
CAB, DELUXE

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
MONITOR, 10"

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
TRACK, 790MM (31") TG
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
ALARM, TRAVEL
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

STARTING AID, ETHER
LIGHTS, CHASSIS

LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360
LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH

LIGHT, BOOM LH
BOOM LIGHTS, BOTH SIDE LED
RODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
555-7287 NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-005

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

506-7032 WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
555-7256 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR

516-0550
346-7148
489-3732
488-9287
134-8875
489-2952
549-8149
493-9765
532-8302
490-7705
559-5100
522-3168
567-3816
567-3815
520-9418
528-4738
524-0419

GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
GUARD, SWIVEL

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD

LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER
FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

QUICK DRAINS READY

DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI

DECALS, CAB, ANSI

DECAL, ROPS

DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
FILM, CANADA

LIFT CHART, 320

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-006

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
572-2788 320 07BHEX AM-N DCATH . . .. ... i it it ettt et e e 0 $239,690

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

4.2MT (9,2601b) Counterweight, Reach Boom, 2.9M (9'6") Reach Stick
790MM (31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 10" Monitor, Cat Grade with 2D,

Combined Circuit, Quick Coupler Circuit (Cat Pin Grabber)

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
550-3471
570-5244
490-7673
492-8537
494-4985
490-4143
490-4179
516-9880
516-9883
513-3210
489-2950
513-3214
560-3310

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT (9,260LB)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18°8")

STICK, R2.9M (9°6")

LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
CYLINDER, BOOM

CYLINDER, STICK

CYLINDER, BKT, B1

GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
GRADE SENSOR, R2.9M (9’6") STICK
BOOM TUBE W/EOU

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV

JOYSTICKS, SLIDER

VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV

517-4758
570-4688
570-4691
356-8117
242-6490
487-7001
484-8021
511-9428
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
521-3306
559-0031
327-6552
516-2545
508-9617
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
511-5861
490-2683
524-8314
562-5718

CONTROL, QC

LINES, HP, REACH BOOM
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM
LINES, HP, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
LINES, QC, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
CAB, DELUXE

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
MONITOR, 10"

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
TRACK, 790MM (31") TG
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
MIRROR, CAB, W/0O GUARD
ALARM, TRAVEL
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

STARTING AID, ETHER
LIGHTS, CHASSIS

LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360
LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH

LIGHT, BOOM LH
BOOM LIGHTS, BOTH SIDE LED
RODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-007

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

555-7287 NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK
506-7032 WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
555-7256 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR

516-0550
346-7148
489-3732
488-9287
134-8875
489-2952
549-8149
493-9765
532-8302
490-7705
559-5100
522-3168
567-3816
567-3815
520-9418
528-4738
524-0419

GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
GUARD, SWIVEL

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD

LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER
FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

QUICK DRAINS READY

DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI

DECALS, CAB, ANSI

DECAL, ROPS

DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
FILM, CANADA

LIFT CHART, 320

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-008

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
560-3224 320-07BHEX AM-N DCAZE . .. ...ttt ittt ittt et eeenaneenns 0 $229, 960

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM BALTIMORE & TACOMA & GALVESTON DIST. CENTER

4.2MT (9,2601b) Counterweight, Reach Boom, 2.9M (9'6") Reach Stick
790MM (31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 10" Monitor, Cat Grade with 2D,
Quick Coupler Circuit (Cat Pin Grabber)

INCLUDES:
490-7664 320 HEX
510-7418 COMMON AR
507-4794 FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
525-8294 COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT (9,260LB)
489-3466 BEARING, SWING, STD
550-3471 UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
490-7670 BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18’8")
490-7673 STICK, R2.9M (9'6")
492-8537 LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
494-4985 CYLINDER, BOOM
490-4143 CYLINDER, STICK
490-4179 CYLINDER, BKT, B1
516-9880 GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
516-9883 GRADE SENSOR, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
513-3210 BOOM TUBE W/EOU
489-2950 LINES, FRONT, STD
513-3214 SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
532-9539 HYDRAULIC PKG, JOYSTICK
JOYSTICKS, SLIDER
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, STD
RETURN PIPE, STD
517-4758 CONTROL, QC
489-2983 LINES, QC, REACH BOOM
242-6490 LINES, QC, R2.9M (9°6") STICK
487-7001 CAB, DELUXE
484-8021 WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
511-9428 MONITOR, 10"
502-7166 RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
490-7715 PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
524-8272 RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
521-3306 TRACK, 790MM (31") TG
559-0031 CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
327-6552 MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
516-2545 ALARM, TRAVEL
508-9617 HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
488-6816 MACHINE ECM
490-4847 COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
506-5013 BATTERIES, 2
511-5861 STARTING AID, ETHER
490-2683 LIGHTS, CHASSISD
524-8314 LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360
562-5718 LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH
LIGHT, BOOM LH
BOOM LIGHTS, BOTH SIDE LED
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
506-7032 WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
555-7256 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR
555-7287 NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK
516-0550 GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-009

9 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

346-7148
489-3732
488-9287
134-8875
489-2952
549-8149
493-9765
532-8302
490-7705
559-5100
522-3168
567-3816
567-3815
520-9418
528-4738
524-0419

GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
GUARD, SWIVEL

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD

LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER
FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

QUICK DRAINS READY

DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI

DECALS, CAB, ANSI

DECAL, ROPS

DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
FILM, CANADA

LIFT CHART, 320

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

10

Effective 02JAN2019
320-010

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
572-2789 320 07BHEX AM-N DCA2F . . ... ittt ittt e ettt tetneenenn 0 $231,900

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

4.2MT (9,2601b) Counterweight, Reach Boom, 2.9M (9'6") Reach Stick
790MM (31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 10" Monitor, Cat Grade with 2D,
Quick Coupler Circuit (Cat Pin Grabber)

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
550-3471
570-5244
490-7673
492-8537
494-4985
490-4143
490-4179
516-9880
516-9883
513-3210
489-2950
513-3214
532-9539

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT (9,260LB)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
BOOM, REACH 5.7M (18°8")

STICK, R2.9M (9°6")

LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
CYLINDER, BOOM

CYLINDER, STICK

CYLINDER, BKT, B1

GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
GRADE SENSOR, R2.9M (9’6") STICK
BOOM TUBE W/EOU

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
HYDRAULIC PKG, JOYSTICK

JOYSTICKS, SLIDER
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, STD
RETURN PIPE, STD

517-4758
570-4691
242-6490
487-7001
484-8021
511-9428
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
521-3306
559-0031
327-6552
516-2545
508-9617
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
511-5861
490-2683
524-8314
562-5718

CONTROL, QC

LINES, QC, REACH BOOM
LINES, QC, R2.9M (9'6") STICK
CAB, DELUXE

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
MONITOR, 10"

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
TRACK, 790MM (31") TG
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
ALARM, TRAVEL
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

STARTING AID, ETHER
LIGHTS, CHASSISD

LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360
LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH

LIGHT, BOOM LH
BOOM LIGHTS, BOTH SIDE LED
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
506-7032 WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
555-7256 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR
555-7287 NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

11

Effective 02JAN2019
320-011

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

516-0550
346-7148
489-3732
488-9287
134-8875
489-2952
549-8149
493-9765
532-8302
490-7705
559-5100
522-3168
567-3816
567-3815
520-9418
528-4738
524-0419

GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
GUARD, SWIVEL

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD

LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER
FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

QUICK DRAINS READY

DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI

DECALS, CAB, ANSI

DECAL, ROPS

DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
FILM, CANADA

LIFT CHART, 320

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

12

Effective 02JAN2019
320-012

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
560-3225 320-07BHEX AM-N CFGB1 . . . ... ittt ittt i ettt eeeee e 0 $240,220

LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

4.7MT (10,3601b) Counterweight, SLR Boom, SLR Reach Stick,
790MM (31") TG Track Shoe, Deluxe Cab, 10" Monitor

Ease of Use features such as grade control, E fence,
etc., are not yet available with SLR fronts

INCLUDES:
490-7664 320 HEX
510-7418 COMMON AR
507-4794 FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
489-3797 COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.7MT (10,360LB)
489-3466 BEARING, SWING, STD
550-3471 UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
490-7669 BOOM, SUPER LONG REACH
531-3494 STICK, SUPER LONG REACH
521-2393 LINKAGE, BKT W/EYE
494-4985 CYLINDER, BOOM
268-7256 CYLINDER, SLR
418-9085 CYLINDER, BKT, SLR
556-1079 BOOM TUBE, SLR
489-2950 LINES, FRONT, STD
513-3214 SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
532-9539 HYDRAULIC PKG, JOYSTICK
JOYSTICKS, SLIDER
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, STD
RETURN PIPE, STD
487-7001 CAB, DELUXE
484-8021 WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
511-9428 MONITOR, 10"
502-7166 RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
490-7715 PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
524-8272 RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
521-3306 TRACK, 790MM (31") TG
559-0031 CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
327-6552 MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
516-2545 ALARM, TRAVEL
508-9617 HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
488-6816 MACHINE ECM
490-4847 COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
506-5013 BATTERIES, 2
511-5861 STARTING AID, ETHER
490-2683 LIGHTS, CHASSIS
524-8314 LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360
562-5718 LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH
LIGHT, BOOM LH
BOOM LIGHTS, BOTH SIDE LED
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE742
506-7032 WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
555-7256 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR
555-7287 NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK
346-7148 GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
489-3732 GUARD, BOTTOM, STD
488-9287 GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
134-8875 GUARD, SWIVEL

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-013

13 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

320

320 EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

571-1662

489-2952
493-4907
493-9765
532-8302
490-7705
559-5100
522-3168
567-3816
567-3815
520-9418
528-4738
539-9502

320 07B HEX AM-N CFG1

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD
LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL, STD
FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

QUICK DRAINS READY
DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI
DECALS, CAB, ANSI

DECAL, ROPS

DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
FILM, CANADA

LIFT CHART, 320 SLR

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

4.2MT(9,2601b) Counterweight, STD Base Frame, Deluxe Cab.
Base machine for reach boom configration.

To be configured with Cat Grade as standard and have a capability
for all the Ease of Use features such as Assist or Payload.

Well suited for general applications and those requiring advanced
technology solutions for the jobsite.

Must be completed by selecting Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
550-3471
494-4985
513-3210
489-2950
513-3214
487-7001
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
511-9428
490-2683
516-2545
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
134-8875
493-9765
532-8302
520-9418

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT(9,260LB)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
CYLINDER, BOOM

BOOM TUBE W/EOU

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU

CAB, DELUXE

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
MONITOR, 10"

LIGHTS, CHASSIS

ALARM, TRAVEL

MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

GUARD, SWIVEL

FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY

$198, 680

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY
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Effective 02JAN2019
320-014

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

320 EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
571-1663 320 07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 . . ... it ittt ittt tneeneenaean 0 $204,240

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

4.2MT(9,2601b) Counterweight, STD Base Frame, BLCV/SLCV, Deluxe Cab.

Base machine with BLCV/SLCV for reach boomconfiguration.

To be configured with Cat Grade as standard and have

a capability for all the Ease of Use features such as Assist or
Payload. Well suited for general applications and those requiring

BLCV/SLCV as a safety device,and advanced technology solutions
for the jobsite.

Must be completed by selecting Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

490-7664
510-7418
507-4794
525-8294
489-3466
550-3471
515-8967
513-3211
489-2950
513-3214
490-3953
565-4644
487-7001
502-7166
490-7715
524-8272
511-9428
490-2683
516-2545
488-6816
490-4847
506-5013
134-8875
493-9765
532-8302
520-9418

320 HEX

COMMON AR

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 4.2MT(9,260LBS)
BEARING, SWING, STD
UNDERCARRIAGE, LNG W/HD ROLLER
CYLINDER, BOOM, BLCV

BOOM TUBE W/EOU, BLCV

LINES, FRONT, STD

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU

LINES, BLCV

LINES, SLCV BASE MACHINE

CAB, DELUXE

RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH
MONITOR, 10"

LIGHTS, CHASSIS

ALARM, TRAVEL

MACHINE ECM

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
BATTERIES, 2

GUARD, SWIVEL

FINE SWING

STORAGE TRAY

FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-A-19-01 A

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY
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Effective 02JAN2019
320-015

Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS

MUST CHOOSE AT LEAST ONE PACKAGE OR ATTACHMENT FROM EACH CATEGORY

LANE SELECTION
YOU MUST SELECT THIS REFERENCE WHEN ORDERING FROM THE PDC.

0P-9001 LANE T ORDER. . . ... .. i ittt ittt et ettt 0 NC
Order from Product Distribution Center (PDC)

DECAL PACKAGE
(Must Choose One)

0P-7124 INSTRUCTION,NORTH AMERICAANSI . . ........ ... ... ..... 0 NC
This package includes the ANSI decals and is required by all NACD
territories except Quebec, Canada. ONLY ON PDC MACHINES.

L 490-7680 INSTRUCTIONS, INTERNATIONAL . . .. ... ...ttt 0 NC
This package includes picto decals as required for Quebec, Canada.

NOTE: Required for Quebec

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
(Must Choose One)
OP-3380 INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH . . . .. ... ... i it 0 NC
OP-3389 INSTRUCTIONS, FRENCH. . . . . . ... i i ittt e e 0 NC
OP-3404 INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . . . . ... .. i ittt e e 0 NC
PACKING
STORAGE PROTECTION

(Must Choose One)

0G-4126  STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) . .. ...t iiiiiiin 0 $274 NET
Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,
see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion
protection while shipping and for extended storage periods. This
product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.

EXPORT PACKING
(Must Choose One)

0G-0500 ROLLON-ROLLOFFLANET B . ... ... ittt ittt ieee e 0 $164 NET
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-016

16 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER
LANE 1 AM-NORTH OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
ANTIFREEZE
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F) . ........ ...t ieeennn. 0 $251 NET
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-017

17 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY lbs AT DEALER
LANE SELECTION
0P-9002 LANE2ORDER. . . ... ... i e e 0 NC
Only for dealers enrolled in the Base Orders Management (BOM) program.
0P-9003 LANE3ORDER. . ... ... ittt ittt ittt i 0 NC
BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES
BOOMS
L 570-5244 BOOM, REACH 18'8" . .. ... .. .. i i i 0 $6,520
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 571-3184 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG3
0G-0341 NOBOOM . . ... e e it e i 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For no boom, no stick, no bucket linkage
STICKS
L 490-7673  STICK, RO'6" . . . ... i i e e e 0 $3,090
0G-0342 NOSTICK. .. ... ... i i it 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For No Boom or Boom only (Stick less)
BUCKET LINKAGE
L 492-8537 LINKAGE, BKT B1 W/EYE, GRADE ... ........ ... ... .. .. ... 0 $2,480
CYLINDERS
STICK CYLINDER
L 490-4143 CYLINDER, STICK . . . . . ..o i et i e i e e e 0 $2,980
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  571-1662 320-07B HEX AM-N CFG1 or
571-1664 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG1 or
571-3184 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG3
L 515-8973 CYLINDER, STICK, SLCV . . . ... .. i i i i 0 $3,450
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  571-1663 320-07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 or
571-1665 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG2
BUCKET CYLINDER
L 490-4179 CYLINDER,BKT, BT . ... ...ttt 0 $2,030
UNDERCARRIAGE
TRACKS
L 521-3306 TRACK, 31" TG. ... ...t ittt i e e 0 $4,085

w/ step extension for ISO2867

Supersedes 02JAN2018
Caterpillar: Confidential Green
US-A-19-01 A

Subject to change without notice

Printed in USA

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 02JAN2019
320-018

18 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY " ibs AT DEALER

UNDERCARRIAGE (CONT.)
TRACK GUIDING GUARD

L 346-7148 GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED ... ............cuuuunn.. 0 $1,505
L 346-7146 GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, FULL ... ..........coiiuunnnnnnnn... 0 $2,455
HYDRAULICS
NO AUXILIARY CIRCUIT
L 532-9539  HYDRAULIC PKG, JOYSTICK . ...........ouunniiunnnnnnnn.. 0 $1,930
INCLUDES:

- JOYSTICKS, SLIDER

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC, HL
- LINES, MAKE UP, STD

- RETURN PIPE, STD

AUXILIARY CIRCUIT - COMBINED CIRCUIT W/0 MED PRESSURE

Medium circuit can be added below.

L 560-3310 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV . .. ... .ttt ittt ittt 0 $7,680
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)
INCLUDES:
- JOYSTICKS, SLIDER
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
- LINES, MAKE UP, TCS
- RETURN PIPE, TCS
- CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV

L 560-3311 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMBADVHRF ........... ... ... .. .. ..., 0 $9,810
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way) with hammer return filter circuit
INCLUDES:
- JOYSTICKS, SLIDER
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
- LINES, MAKE UP, TCS
- RETURN PIPE, TCS
- CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV HRF

LINE GROUPS
STRAIGHT TRAVEL DRAIN LINE

L 493-4907 LINES,DRAIN, STD . . ...ttt ittt ittt ittt i e 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 517-4758 CONTROL, QC
L 549-8149  LINES, DRAIN, PGQUICKCOUPLER . ........ ... i 0 NC

For Cat Pin grabber quick coupler

REQUIRES: 517-4758 CONTROL, QC

CANNOT BE USED WITH: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-019

19 Bid Term: 2/20/19 - 2/19/21



The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

320

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
UE No. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY P IR
LINE GROUPS (CONT.)
SUCTION LINE
L 489-2952 SUCTIONLINE, PUMP, STD . ....... ... ..ttt 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH:492-3278 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM
560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
L 489-2963 SUCTIONLINE,PUMP, MP . ... ... ... ... .. ... i, 0 NC
REQUIRES: 492-3278 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
ELECTRICAL
CAMERAS
L 559-0031 CAMERA,REAR&RHVIEW. .. ... ... .. .. ... ... . 0 $770
Rear & RH Side View Camera
Comptible with 486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
L 559-0032 CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY .. ...... .. .. . i, 0 $2,300
CANNOT BE USED WITH:486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
L 559-0034 CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITYFOGS .............. ... 0 $2,300
LANE 3 ONLY FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN UNTIL DEC BOM
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN FROM JAN, 2019 BOM & MD
LANE 3 ONLY FOR EU FROM AKASHI
REQUIRES: 486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
CAB LIGHTS
L 524-8314 LIGHTS,CAB,W/0 360 .......... ...t 0 $287
For use when NOT ordering a CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  559-0031 CAMERA, REAR + RH VIEW
L 555-9458  LIGHTS, CAB, W/RAIN PROTECTOR ............ ... ... 0 $710
Cab lights w/cover and rain protector
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  559-0031 CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW or
559-0032 CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY
L 554-3615 LIGHTS,CAB,FOGS .. ... ... ... ...ttt 0 $287
LANE 3 ONLY FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN UNTIL DEC BOM
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN FROM JAN, 2019 BOM & MD
LANE 3 ONLY FOR EU FROM AKASHI
REQUIRES: 486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  559-0031 CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW or
559-0034 CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY FOGS
BOOM LIGHTS
L 562-5718 LIGHTSPKG,BOOMLH&RH .............. ... ... .. ..... 0 $301

For Reach boom
Can not be used with no boom and boom only PKG
INCLUDES:

- LIGHT, BOOM LH

- LIGHT, BOOM RH

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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Effective 02JAN2019
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 320
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY " ibs AT DEALER

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
WIPER

L 484-8021 WIPER, RADIALW/OLOWER . ... ... ... ... ..., 0 NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  487-7000 CAB, COMFORT or
487-7001 CAB, DELUXE
L 484-8022 WIPER, RADIALW/LOWER . ... ... .. .. i i 0 $296
Includes lower wiper
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  487-7000 CAB, COMFORT or
487-7001 CAB, DELUX

TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
CAT GRADE WITH ASSIST

L 516-05650 GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD .......... ..., 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
0G-0341 NO BOOM
572-2786 BOOM ONLY PKG, STICK LESS
554-3627 MONITOR, 10" GRADE MONITOR
L 516-05651 GRADE W/2D ADV, ASSIST&PAYLOAD ............ ... 0 $8,610
REQUIRES: 554-3627 MONITOR, 10" GRADE MONITOR
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
0G-0341 NO BOOM
572-2786 BOOM ONLY PKG, STICK LESS
L 516-05652 GRADE W/3D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD . ......... ... ... 0 $43,070
Requires an off-board GPS radio network and GPS base station to be
functional. Additional requirements via SITECH dealer include on-board
data radio and site set-up.
REQUIRES: 554-3627 MONITOR, 10" GRADE MONITOR
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
0G-0341 NO BOOM
572-2786 BOOM ONLY PKG, STICK LESS

GRADE SENSOR

L 516-9880 GRADE SENSOR, REACHBOOM . ............. .. ... .. .. .. ... 0 NC
For Reach boom
Can not be used with no boom, boom only PKG

L 516-9883 GRADE SENSOR,R9°6" STICK . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 0 NC
For 2.9M (9’6") stick
Can not be used with no boom, boom only PKG

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-A-19-01 A U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 320-021
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment

Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

320

UsE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY P e o DEALER
TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS (CONT.)
PRODUCT LINKS
Product Link enables the remote transmission of information about the
location, operation, and condition of your equipment. Efficiently and
effectively monitor the performance of your assets to help keep your
jobs on schedule, maintain equipment condition, and reduce the costs
of owning and operating your fleet.
Availability varies by country? please reference
https://Dealer.cat.com/PL/Certification for certified countries.
Please contact your Caterpillar marketing representative with
questions.
L 557-3407 PRODUCT LINK PKG, CELLPLE742 .......... ..., 0 NC
Product Link Elite series PLE742 offers expanded coverage including
3G, UMTS and 2G GSM cellular networks to transmit location,
utilization, health and productivity information for viewing in
Product Link user applications. Provides support for remote services,
CPM and advanced grade control (may be dependent on corresponding
machine features). Cellular technology enables more frequent
transmission and larger volumes of data.
INCLUDES:
- PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR
- WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
- NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK
L 561-8889 PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITEPLE732 .. ... ..... ... ..., 0 $432
Product Link Elite series PLE732 uses a satellite network to
transmit location, utilization and health information for viewing in
Product Link user applications. For use in areas with poor or no
cellular coverage.
INCLUDES:
- PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE
- WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
- NETWORK MGR, PRODUCT LINK
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  516-0551 GRADE W/2D ADV, ASSIST+PAYLOAD
516-0552 GRADE W/3D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
L 557-3370 PRODUCT LINKPKG, SATPL631 . .......... ... 0 $432

Product Link Pro series PL631 uses a satellite network to transmit
location, utilization and health information for viewing in Product
Link user applications.
For use in areas with poor or no cellular coverage.
INCLUDES:
- PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE
- WIRING, PRODUCT LINK PRO
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 516-0551 GRADE W/2D ADV, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
516-0552 GRADE W/3D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD

Supersedes 02JAN2018

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
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The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Caterpillar Excavators Price Pages 1/2/19 - 320 NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

320

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
UE No. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY P IR
SAFETY AND SECURITY
ADDITIONAL CAB MIRROR
L 327-6552 MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD . ... .. ittt ittt it ttieeeennnn 0 $107
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN
LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI
Additional ISO cab mirror
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 571-1662 320-07B HEX AM-N CFG1 or
571-1663 320-07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 or
571-1664 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG1 or
571-1665 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG2 or
571-3184 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG3 or
571-3185 320-07B HEX EU CFG1 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
CANNOT BE USED WITH:486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
L 327-6553 MIRROR, CAB, GUARD FALLING . . .. ... ...ttt ittt iiii e e 0 $107
LANE 3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN UNTIL DEC BOM
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN FROM JAN, 2019 BOM & MD
LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI
Additional ISO cab mirror for FOGS
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS)
and
571-1662 320-07B HEX AM-N CFG1 or
571-1663 320-07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 or
571-1664 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG1 or
571-1665 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG2 or
571-3184 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG3
571-3185 320-07B HEX EU CFG1 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
GUARDS
BOTTOM GUARD
L 489-3732 GUARD, BOTTOM, STD ... ... ittt ittt it tieeetennenns 0 $700
L 489-3733 GUARD, BOTTOM, HD . ... ... ittt ittt ittt tiieeeennnn 0 $1,385
TRAVEL MOTOR GUARD
L 488-9287 GUARD, TRAVELMOTOR, STD .. ...t ittt ittt e i ettt eieenn 0 $105
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 489-3732 GUARD, BOTTOM, STD
L 488-9288 GUARD, TRAVELMOTOR, HD . ... . ...ttt it iiie e e 0 $114
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 489-3733 GUARD, BOTTOM, HD
INSTRUCTIONS
DECALS - EXTERIOR
L 559-5100 DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI . . . .. ... . i ittt i ittt tiiennn 0 NC

CANNOT BE USED WITH: QUEBEC DEALERS
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INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)
DECALS - CAB

L 522-3168 DECALS, CAB, ANSI . ... ... i i it i e 0 NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-5100 DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI
CANNOT BE USED WITH: QUEBEC DEALER

DECALS - STICK WARNING, ISO

L 567-3815 DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI . ....... ... .. 0 NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-5100 DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI
CANNOT BE USED WITH: QUEBEC DEALER
0G-0341 NO BOOM
0G-0342 NO STICK
572-2786 BOOM ONLY PKG, STICK LESS

FILM - EMC

L 528-4738 FILM,EMC . . ... .. it i it ittt i i 0 NC

FILM - LIFT CHART

L 524-0419 LIFTCHART, 320 .........cotnitiitiiiei e, 0 NC
ROPS FILM
L 567-3816 DECAL, ROPS . ..............0iiiniiiniinenannnann.. 0 NC

LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN

LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 571-1662 320-07B HEX AM-N CFG1 or
571-1663 320-07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 or
571-1664 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG1 or
571-1665 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG2 or
571-3184 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG3 or
571-3185 320-07B HEX EU CFG1 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

0P-3380 INSTRUCTIONS,ENGLISH . . . . . .. ... .. i i ittt 0 NC
0P-3404 INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . . ... ... ... ittt 0 NC
Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
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LINE GROUPS

NOTE: Provides hydraulic lines

HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 570-4688 LINES, HP, REACHBOOM ............. . i, 0 $2,460
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN
LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI

This line is included in BOOM PKG, VAB

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 560-3310/560-3312 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV or
560-3311/560-3313 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV HRF or
571-3185 320-07B HEX EU CFG1

CANNOT BE USED WITH: 0G-0341 NO BOOM

HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES

L 356-8117 LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK . ... ... . ittt eeeeennn 0 $1,515
For use with 2.9M (9°6") stick
REQUIRED BY: 489-2981 LINES, HP, REACH BOOM or
570-4688 LINES, HP, REACH BOOM or
560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2

MEDIUM PRESSURE CIRCUIT
L 492-3278 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM. . .. ... ..ottt 0 $2,005

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 560-3310/560-3312 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV or
560-3311/560-3313 HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV HRF or
560-3291 320-07B HEX EU CFG1 or
560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2 or
571-3185 320-07B HEX EU CFG1 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
REQUIRED BY: 560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2

MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 570-4690 LINES, MP, REACHBOOM . ... ... ...ttt iiietnnenennn 0 $1, 380
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN
LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI
This line is included in BOOM PKG, VAB
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 0G-0341 NO BOOM
REQUIRED BY: 492-3278 CIRCUIT, MEDIUM

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
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USE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER
LINE GROUPS (CONT.)
MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES
L 372-9861 LINES, MP, R9’6" STICK .......... ... .. $955
For use with 2.9M (9’6") stick
REQUIRED BY: 489-2982 LINES, MP, REACH BOOM or
570-4690 LINES, MP, REACH BOOM or
560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2
SLCV LINES FRONT
L 512-56334 LINES,SLCVFRONT .. .. ... ... .. .. ittt NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  571-1663 320-07B HEX AM-N/ANZ CFG2 or
571-1665 320-07B HEX JAPAN CFG2
STARTERS, BATTERIES, & ALTERNATORS
STARTING AID
L 511-5861 STARTINGAID,ETHER .. ... ... ... ... . i, $1,050
OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
SUN SCREEN
L 488-6450 SUN SCREEN, REAR. . ... ... .. . it i $211
For confort and deluxe cab
It is already included in Premium Cab.
ADDITIONAL 10" GRADE MONITOR
L 554-3627 MONITOR, 10" W/GRADEMONITOR ........................ NC
REQUIRED BY: 516-0551 GRADE W/2D ADV, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
516-0552 GRADE W/3D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
CAT GRADE LASTER CATCHER
L 560-5685 LASER CATCHER,R9'6" STICK . . ......... ... ... $1,285

LANE 3 ONLY FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN UNTIL DEC BOM
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN FROM JAN, 2019 BOM & MD

LANE 2/3 FOR EU

For use with 2.9M (9°6") stick

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice
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USE N, LANE 2/ 3 OPTIONAL e T EmER
GUARDS

FOGS
L 486-5378 GUARD, FALLING OBJECT (FOGS) ....................o... 0 $2,500 NET

LANE 3 ONLY FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN UNTIL DEC BOM
LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN FROM JAN, 2019 BOM & MD

LANE 3 ONLY FOR EU FROM AKASHI

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-0031 CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW or
559-0034 CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY FOGS

OTHER ATTACHMENTS

RADIATOR SCREEN
L 491-8272 SCREEN, RADIATOR. . . . ..ttt ittt et e et ettt e eeeeenn 0 $202
REQUIRES: 508-9617 HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
HANDHOLDS
L 508-9617 HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT . .. ... ... .00ttt ennnnn 0 $57
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 491-8272 SCREEN, RADIATOR
and/or

511-5861 STARTING AID, ETHER
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

L 490-7705 QUICKDRAINS READY . . . ..ttt i ittt it i i e e 0 NC

QUICK COUPLERS
QUICK COUPLER CONTROLS
L 517-4758 CONTROL, QC .. .........tnnitiitieieeieeenn. 0 $870

Common Quick coupler circuit for Cat Pin Grabber and CW Dedicated
This DOES NOT include QC lines for the boom and stick.

QUICK COUPLER BOOM LINES

L 570-4691 LINES, QC, REACHBOOM ........... ... . ..

LANE 2/3 FOR AM-N/ANZ/JAPAN

LANE 3 FOR EU FROM AKASHI

This line is included in BOOM PKG, VAB
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 0G-0341 NO BOOM
REQUIRED BY: 517-4758 CONTROL, QC

....... 0 $1,360
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AT DEALER

QUICK COUPLERS (CONT.)
QUICK COUPLER STICK LINES

L 242-6490 LINES, QC,R9°6" STICK . .. ...ttt ittt ittt it ittt 28
For use with 2.9M (9’6") stick
REQUIRED BY: 489-2983 LINES, QC, REACH BOOM or
570-4691 LINES, QC, REACH BOOM or
560-3292 320-07B HEX EU CFG2 or
571-3186 320-07B HEX EU CFG2

BUCKETS

NOTE: NOTES:
Can not be used with front less, NO-STICK

HEAVY DUTY (HD)
The most popular excavator bucket style. A good "center line"
choice, or starting point, when application conditions are
not well known.

P 347-6730 BUCKET-HD, 42" 1.31YD3....... ... 1,866
REQUIRES: 5 TIPS K90
ONLY FOR USE WITH: B FAMILY BUCKET LINKAGE

P 347-6731 BUCKET-HD, 48" 1.56 YD3 ... ...... ... .. 2,052
REQUIRES: 6 TIPS K90
ONLY FOR USE WITH: B FAMILY BUCKET LINKAGE

SUPER LONG REACH FRONT BUCKET

P 441-6077 BKTADC 48" 0.74YD3 (A) ...ttt ittt 852
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
Ditch cleaning bucket.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  556-2859 320-07A HEX AM-N CFG51

SIDE CUTTERS

P 357-2698 SIDECUTTERS, HEAVYDUTY ... ... ... ... .. . 109
INCLUDES: LH and RH heavy duty sidecutter

$1,065

$8,678

$9,207

$4,469

$1, 353

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 347-6730 BUCKET-HD,1067MM 1.00 M3(42" 1.31 YD3)B or
347-6731 BUCKET-HD,1200MM 1.19 M3(48" 1.56 YD3)B

TIP (ADAPTER SIZE K90)

P 217-4893 TIP, PENETRATION PLUS . . . .. ... ittt ittt e ieeeeenn 33 $82
ONLY FOR USE WITH: FACTORY INSTALLED BUCKET
FLUIDS
ANTIFREEZE

0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F) . .. ... ..ttt et ie e ieeannn 0 $251 NET

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
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FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS
FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS
Available Through ANTARES Parts Ordering System.

528-3279

528-3280

528-3281

528-3282

528-3283

528-3289

528-3286

528-3288

528-3290

528-3291

528-3292

528-3293

486-5404

528-7420

487-3004

KIT, RADIAL LOWER WIPER, 70/30
For Comfort or Deluxe Cab only

KIT, ELECTRIC PEDAL LH
For Tool Control System

KIT, ELECTRIC PEDAL RH
For Tool Control System

KIT, DUAL EXIT REAR WINDOW
For Canadian Regulation

KIT, RAIN PROTECTOR
Available for back order now. Estimated shipping, July 2018.

KIT, POLYCARBONATE ROOF HATCH
For Comfort Cab only

KIT, JUMP START

KIT, LED PREMIUM LIGHT PKG
LED Premium Lighting Package Kit (1200lm High Luminosity Chassis,
LH & RH Boom, Cab Lights + 850lm Machine Rear, LH & RH Lights)

KIT, SIDE RUBBER BUMPER
Special Instruction : MO080442

KIT, FOGS
Available for back order now. Estimated shipping, July 2018.
Compliant with ISO10262 Level 2
Not compatible with Cab Light Cover, Rain Protector

KIT, MESH GUARD, FULL
Available for back order now. Estimated shipping, July 2018.
Compliant with ISO10262 Level 2
Not compatible with Cab Light Cover, Rain Protector

KIT, MESH GUARD, LOWER
Available for back order now. Estimated shipping, July 2018.

KIT, VANDALISM GUARD
Not compatible with Cab Light Cover, Rain Protector

SEATBELT 3" RETRACTABLE
Service Part
Mandatory for California and ANZ

KEY FOB
Service Part

Supersedes 02JAN2018 Subject to change without notice Effective 02JAN2019
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FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (Cont.)
Available Through SITECH dealer

Laser Catcher for GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD or
GRADE W/2D ADV, ASSIST&PAYLOAD

PACKING
FRONT LESS PLUG - NO BOOM
L 565-0277 PLUG, FRONTLESS STD . ............couuiiuniinnannnannn.. 0 NC

FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For front less machine

L 564-9719 PLUG, QC, SLCV . . ..ttt ettt et e ettt et eeee e 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For front less machine with Quick coupler circuit and/or SLCV for 320

L B65-0279 PLUG, TCS . . . .. ittt ittt et ettt ettt eneeneanaanns 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For front less machine with combined circuit

L 564-9729 PLUG, MEDIUM CIRCUIT . . . ...t i ittt it e et ettt eeeeeennnn 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For front less machine with medium pressure circuit

STICK LESS PLUG - NO STICK

L 564-9720 PLUG, STICK LESS, STD .. ...t ittt ittt ettt ettt iiee e e 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For stick less machine

L 564-9727 PLUG, TCS, BOOMLINESHP . ........ ... @i iiinnnnn. 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For stick less machine with HP lines

L 564-9732 PLUG, STICKLESS, LINESMPQC .........¢0i it ennnnnnn 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For stick less machine with MP and/or QC lines
When ordering MP or QC, select 1 pc
When ordering both MP and QC, select 2 pcs

BOOM CYLINDER FIXTURE

L 561-6972 FIXTURE, BOOMCYLINDER . . ... ... ...ttt iiiennnn 0 NC
FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
For front less machine

STORAGE PROTECTION

0G-4126  STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) .. ... ...ttt i e 0 $274 NET
Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,
see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion
protection while shipping and for extended storage periods. This
product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.
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PACKING (CONT.)
EXPORT PACKING
0G-4202 ROLLON-ROLLOFF . . .. . it i e it i et e e e e 0 $128 NET
For use when ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler
0G-0481 ROLL ON-ROLLOFFW/OBKTQCB1 ........... ... 0 $164 NET
For use when NOT ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler
0G-4209 ROLL ON-ROLL OFF W/O FRONT ... ... ... .ttt 0 $64 NET
For use when ordering a machine without front
0G-4210 ROLL ON-ROLLOFFW/O STICK . .......... ... 0 $164 NET
For use when ordering a machine VAB from EPC or without stick
0G-4235 EXP,PKG,LONG REACHFRONTDISM .............. ... 0 $1,355 NET
Front and bucket dismounted
For use when ordering a machine with super long reach front and bucket
0G-4234  EXP,PKG,LONG REACHFRONTDISM ............ ... o, 0 $1,330 NET

Front dismounted
For use when ordering a machine with super long reach front
and NOT ordering a bucket or quick coupler.
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